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Kaitaia Swamp Drainage Area.-PenaUy on Overdue RateIJ. No.tification o.f Appr/J'/laZ o.fRulM, WeUington AooUmatizatio.n 
Society. 

Department of Lands and Survey, 
Wellington, 21st February, 1939. 

I N pursuance of section 76 of the Rating Act, 1925, and 
the, Swamp Drainage Act, 1915, and its amendments, 

the ratepayers within the areas constituted by the last­
mentioned Acts are hereby notified that 10 per cent. additional 
will be added to all rates for the year ending 31st March, 
1939, unpaid on the 13th March, 1939. 

Department of Internal Affairs, 
Wellington, 17th February, 1939. 

P URSUANT to the provisions of section 25, Animals 
Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, I hereby notify 

, that two copies of the rules of the Wellington Acclimatization 
Society made on the 14th ~ay of Decelllber, 1938"have been 
forwarded to me, and were approved on the 17th day of 
February, 1939. 

Rates may be paid at any money-order office on presilnta­
tion of the original demand, or to the Collector of Rates, 
Land Drainage Engineer's Office, Private Bag, Auckland, C l. 

FRANK LANGSTONE, Minister of Lands. 
(L. and S. 15/42/5.) 

W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

(I.A.46/3/8.) 

Oertificates o.f Naturalization Granted. 

Department of Internal Affairs, 
Wellington, 20th February, 1939. 

I T is hereby notified for public information that certificates of llI'turalization, in accordance with the provisions of the British 
Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have been granted to the persons named and described 

hereunder. 

Name. 

Malliarudakis, Constantine 
Dobric, Ivan •• .• 
Sebalja, Ivan • . . . 
Sokolic, Franjo .. . • 
Rothe, :Karl . . . . 
Dunasemant, Joseph Andre 
Skarpa, Vicko .. 
Wilhelm, Ernest Henrich 
Sasse, Louise,Janet 
Petricevic, Dominko 
Blades, Evangelos Basil .. 
MoLean, Jeannie 

*Babich, Roko .• 
Dahl, Thorvald .. 
Rothel, Sadie .• 
Black, Samuel .. 
Christensen, Anders 

Marechal, Henri . . . . 
Alberthsen, Christian . . . . 
Mattina, Domenico . . . . 
Vamvouras, Apostolos George .. 
Grbavac, Nikola . . . . 
Frankovic, Josip . . . . 
Polyansky, Antone Leo ., .• 
Andreassen, Andreas . . . . 
Brcich, Ivan Franov . . . . 
Grosz (or Gross) Frederick .. 
K:rzanio, Ivan . . . . 
Frieboe~Funch, Christian .. 
Yelavich, Marko .. .. 
Nielsen, Herman Christian .. 
Nielsen, J ens Otto Arne .. . . 
Nielsen, Robert Ejgil • . . . 
Mlikota, MirosIav .. .. 
Corban, Frederick . . . . 
Radic,.Ivan .. .. .. 
Bakalic, Tomo .. .. .. 
J ovic, Ivan • . . • . . 
Maria;Bsouce, Joseph Francois (or 

Tepaio Natuaraa) 
Ravlioh, Ivan Maxim ., 
Gargiulo, Antonin'G .• 
MelSom, Christian Conrad 
Menaglia, Martin .. 
Dean, Emil Joseph .• 

Jakich, Nikola .. 
Nilsen, Ernst :Konrad Jacob 

Lewin, Anna' .• 
Johllol3lleI!. Ole .• 
Cvitancivich, Ivan 

W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

SCHEDULE. 

Address. 

Auckland 
Clevedon 

Riv;;r1ea 
Auckland 
Ahipara 
Waituna West .. 
Apia 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wanganui 

Ngatea 
Hawera 
Featherston 
Wellington 
Tauranga 

Russell 
Nireaha 
Wellington 
Lower Hutt 
Waipukurau 
Auckland 

Napi~r 
Tangowahine 
Auokland 
Dargaville 
Lower Hutt 
Rotorua 
Eketahuna 

Taur~roa 
Matapuna 
Auckland 
Awanni 
Auckland 

Hamilton .• 
Nelson .. 
Auckland .. 
Mt. Somers .. 
New Plymouth .. 

Papatoetoe .. 
Palmerston North 

Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Wa.nganui 

I 
Occupation. 

Fisherman 
Labourer 

Far~er :: 
Wharf labourer .. 
Labourer .. 
Farm employee 
Storekeeper 
Labourer 
Bootmaker 
Widow 

Labourer 

Draper .. 
Retired master 

mariner 
Draughtsman .. 
Retired sawmiller 
Fishshop.keeper 
Fishmonger 
Labourer 

I Country of Birth. I 

Greece 
Jugoslavia 

Ger~y 
Portugal 
Jugoslavia 
Germany .. 
Western Samoa 
Jugoslavia .. 
Greece .. 
United States of 

America 
Jugoslavia ., 
Norway 
Lebanon 
Rumania 
Norway 

Netherlands .. 
Norway 
Italy 
Greece 
Jugoslavia 

Rus;ia 
Fish worker 
Domestic 
Fisherman 
Labourer 
Furrier 
Gum-digger 

.. ' Denmark 
Jugoslavia. ., 
Austria 
Jugoslavia 
Denmark 
Jugoslavia 

Civil engineer .. 
Labourer 
Brioklayer, 
Farm,labourer .. 
Labourer 

Sa~ill hand : : 
Restaurant worker 
Labourer .. 

Sto:r:.~ waller 

Labourer .. 
Gardener ,. 
Accountant .. 
Mine manager .. 
Restaurant 

manager 
Farmer 
Salesman 

Doctor of medicine' 
Watersider .. 
Restaurant-keeper 

Denmark 

Jug;lavia 
Lebanon 
Jugoslavia 

Jugoslavia 
Italy 
Norway 
Italy 
Jugoslavia 

Unit~d Sta.tes ~f 
America 

Germany 
Norway 
Jugoslavia .. 

• l'reviously naturaJl.ed In New Zealand. 

Date of 
'Certillcate. 

24/8/38 
9/11/38 
9}11/38 
9/11/38 

10/11/38 
16/11/38 
19/11/38 
29/11/38 
21/11/38 
2/12/38 
3/12/38 
3/12/38 

6/12/38 
6/12/38 
6/12/38 
8/12/38 ' 
8/12/38 

8/12/38 
9/12/38 
9/12/38 

14/12/38 
15/12/38 
15/12/38 
15/12/38 
16/12/38 
21/12/38 
21/12/38 
21/12/38 , 
22/12/38 
22/12/38 
23/12/38 ' 
23/12/38 
23/12/38. 

6/1/39 
10/1/39 
10/1/39 
11/3/39 
13/1/39 
18/1/39 

18/1/39 
19/1/39 
20/1/39 
20/1/39 
27/1/39, 

29/1/39 
31/1/39" 

3/2/39 
7/2/39 
9/2/39 

Date of Oath 
of Aueliiance. 

21/12/38 
5/12/38 
3/12/38 
2/12/38 
5/12/38 
5/12/38 
9/12/38 

29/12/38 
12/12/38 

7}12/38 
, 20/12/38 
13/12/38 

15/12/38 
20/12/38 
8/12/38 

19/12/38 
16/12/38 

28/12/38 
15/12/38 

9/1/39 
20/12/38 
20/12/38 
21/12/38 
20/12/38 
24/12/38 

10/1/39 
24/12/38 

9/1/39 
16/1/39 
17/1/39 
16/1/39 
13/1/39 
12/1/39 
18/1/39 
13/1/39 
18/1/39 
21/1/39 
20/1/39 
27/1/39 

24/1/39 
24/1/39 
13/2/39 
6/2/39 
6/-2/39 

4/2/39 
3/2/39 

9/m9 
10/2/39 
14/2/39 

• 


