Kaitaia Swamp Drainage Area.—Penalty on Overdue Rates.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 21st February, 1939.

Wellington, 21st February, 1939.

In pursuance of section 76 of the Rating Act, 1925, and the Swamp Drainage Act, 1915, and its amendments, the ratepayers within the areas constituted by the lastmentioned Acts are hereby notified that 10 per cent. additional will be added to all rates for the year ending 31st March, 1939, unpaid on the 13th March, 1939.

Rates may be paid at any money-order office on presentation of the original demand, or to the Collector of Rates, Land Drainage Engineer's Office, Private Bag, Auckland, C1.

FRANK LANGSTONE Minister of Lands

FRANK LANGSTONE, Minister of Lands. (L. and S. 15/42/5.)

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} Notification of $Approval of Rules, Wellington $Acclimatization $Society. \end{tabular}$

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 17th February, 1939.

PURSUANT to the provisions of section 25, Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, I hereby notify that two copies of the rules of the Wellington Acclimatization Society made on the 14th day of December, 1938, have been forwarded to me, and were approved on the 17th day of February 1939 February, 1939.

W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs. (I.A. 46/3/8.)

Certificates of Naturalization Granted.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 20th February, 1939.

T is hereby notified for public information that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have been granted to the persons named and described hereunder.

W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs.

SCHEDULE.

Name.	Address.	Occupation.	Country of Birth.	Date of Certificate.	Date of Oath of Allegiance
Malliarudakis, Constantine	Auckland	Fisherman	Greece	24/8/38	21/12/38
	. Clevedon	Labourer	Jugoslavia	9/11/38	5/12/38
ave se i av		1		9/11/38	3/12/38
	1 "			9/11/38	2/12/38
	Riverlea	Farmer	,, ,, ,,	$\frac{9/11/38}{10/11/38}$	
	1 4 3 7 7		Germany		5/12/38
	Auckland	Wharf labourer	Portugal	16/11/38	5/12/38
	. Ahipara	Labourer	Jugoslavia	19/11/38	9/12/38
	Waituna West	Farm employee	Germany	29/11/38	29/12/38
Sasse, Louise Janet	Apia	Storekeeper	Western Samoa	21/11/38	12/12/38
Petricevic, Dominko	Auckland	Labourer	Jugoslavia	2/12/38	7/12/38
Blades, Evangelos Basil	Wellington	Bootmaker	Greece	3/12/38	20/12/38
McLean, Jeannie	Wanganui	Widow	United States of	3/12/38	13/12/38
•			America		
*Babich, Roko	Ngatea	Labourer	Jugoslavia	6/12/38	15/12/38
Dahl, Thorvald	Hawera	,,	Norway	6/12/38	20/12/38
Rothel, Sadie	Featherston		Lebanon	6/12/38	8/12/38
Black, Samuel	Wellington	Draper	Rumania	8/12/38	19/12/38
Christensen, Anders	Tauranga	Retired master mariner	Norway	8/12/38	16/12/38
Maréchal, Henri	Russell	1	Netherlands	0 /10 /90	00 /10 /00
				8/12/38	28/12/38
Alberthsen, Christian	Nireaha	Retired sawmiller	Norway	9/12/38	15/12/38
Mattina, Domenico	Wellington	Fishshop-keeper	Italy	9/12/38	9/1/39
Vamvouras, Apostolos George	Lower Hutt	Fishmonger	Greece	14/12/38	20/12/38
Grbavac, Nikola	Waipukurau	Labourer	Jugoslavia	15/12/38	20/12/38
Frankovic, Josip	Auckland	Fish worker	,,	15/12/38	21/12/38
Polyansky, Antone Leo		Domestic	Russia	15/12/38	20/12/38
Andreassen, Andreas	Napier	Fisherman	Denmark	16/12/38	24/12/38
Breich, Ivan Franov	Tangowahine	Labourer	Jugoslavia	21/12/38	10/1/39
Grosz (or Gross) Frederick	Auckland	Furrier	Austria	$\frac{21}{12}\frac{38}{38}$	24/12/38
Krzanic, Ivan	20 133	0		$\frac{21}{12}\frac{38}{38}$	9/1/39
Frieboe-Funch, Christian	Lower Hutt	Civil engineer	Denmark	22/12/38	16/1/39
Yelavich, Marko	Rotorua	Labourer	Jugoslavia	$\frac{22}{12}\frac{38}{38}$	17/1/39
Nielsen, Herman Christian	Eketahuna	Bricklayer	Denmark	23/12/38	16/1/39
Nielsen, Jens Otto Arne	,,,	Farm labourer	,,	23/12/38	13/1/39
Nielsen, Robert Ejgil	,,	Labourer	,,	23/12/38	12/1/39
Mlikota, Miroslav	Tauraroa	,,	Jugoslavia	6/1/39	18/1/39
Corban, Frederick	Matapuna	Sawmill hand	Lebanon	10/1/39	13/1/39
Radic, Ivan	Auckland	Restaurant worker	Jugoslavia	10/1/39	18/1/39
Bakalic, Tomo	Awanui	Labourer	0	11/3/39	21/1/39
Jovic, Ivan	Auckland	Labourer	,,	13/1/39	20/1/39
	or ,,	Stone waller	Tahiti	18/1/39	27/1/39
Tepaio Natuaraa)					
Ravlich, Ivan Maxim	Hamilton	Labourer	Jugoslavia	18/1/39	24/1/39
Gargiulo, Antonino	Nelson	Gardener	Italy	19/1/39	24/1/39
Melsom, Christian Conrad	Auckland		Norway	$\frac{20}{1}$	13/2/39
		Accountant Mine manager		$\frac{20/1/33}{20/1/39}$	6/2/39
Dean, Emil Joseph	New Plymouth	Restaurant manager	Jugoslavia	27/1/39	6/2/39
Jakich, Nikola	Papatoetoe	Farmer	,,	29/1/39	4/2/39
Nilsen, Ernst Konrad Jacob	Palmerston North	Salesman	United States of America	31/1/39	3/2/39
Lewin, Anna	Christchurch	Doctor of medicine	Germany	3/2/39	9/2/39
Johansen, Ole	Dunedin	Watersider	Norway	7/2/39	10/2/39
Cvitanovich, Ivan	Wanganui	Restaurant-keeper	Jugoslavia	9/2/39	14/2/39
O TIOUITO VIOIL, I TWIL	·· ·· angana. ··	Trosomarano-Rooper	a agostavia	0/2/00	1 17/4/00

^{*} Previously naturalized in New Zealand.